

PNI Adventure F820

High-power LED Flashlight



- » LED фенерче
- » LED-Taschenlampe
- » Linterna LED
- » Lampe de poche LED
- » LED zseblámpa
- » Torcia elettrica a LED
- » LED zaklamp
- » Lampa błyskowa typu LED
- » Lanterna LED



Contents

English	3
Български	5
Deutsch	7
Español	9
Français	11
Magyar	13
Italiano	15
Nederlands	17
Polski	19
Romana	21

Technical specifications

LED type	COB
LED power	200 W
Number of LEDs	1
Luminous intensity	8000 Lumens (High) 5000 Lumens (Mid) 500 Lumens (Low) 20000 Lumens (Turbo)
Brightness levels	High-Mid-Low + Turbo + strobe
Lighting distance	170m (High) 120m (Mid) 40m (Low) 350m (Turbo)
Supply voltage	11.1 V
Battery type	20650 battery pack
Battery capacity	2600 mAh
Battery charging time	6 hours
Battery life	1 hours (High) 2 hours (Mid) 8 hours (Low) 30 sec. (Turbo)
Water protection class	IPX7
Case material	Aluminum alloy
size	180 x 70 x 70 mm
Weight	597 g (without the battery)
Connections	1 x USB2.0 (Power Bank) 1 x USB-C

Instructions for use

- Press the button to turn on the flashlight at 100% maximum lighting power
- Press the button again to switch to the medium level of illumination.
- Press the button again to switch to the low level of illumination.

- Short press the button twice to activate the strobe lighting mode.
- Long press the button to turn on the flashlight in low light. With each press of the button, the lighting level will increase (medium - high).
- With the flashlight on, in whatever lighting mode you are in, long press the button to activate the Turbo lighting mode.

Safety warnings

- The product is not intended for use by children except under the strict supervision of an adult.
- Do not aim the light directly into the eyes of a person or an animal.
- Do not use a battery other than the one indicated, as it could cause damage to the motherboard.
- Remove the plastic protection from the battery before using the flashlight
- If you do not use the flashlight for a long time, remove the batteries.

Simplified EU declaration of conformity

ONLINESHOP SRL declares that the PNI Adventure F820 Flashlight is in compliance with the EMC Directive 2014/30/EU. The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at the following internet address:

<https://www.mypni.eu/products/10024/download/certifications>

Технически спецификации

LED тип	COB
LED мощност	200 W
Брой светодиоди	1
Светлинен интензитет	8000 лумена (високо) 5000 лумена (среден) 500 лумена (ниска) 20000 лумена (турбо)
Нива на яркост	Висока-средна-ниска + Turbo + светкавица
Разстояние на осветление	170 м (високо) 120 м (среден) 40 м (ниска) 350 м (турбо)
Захранващо напрежение	11.1 V
Вид батерия	20650 батерия
Капацитет на батерията	2600 mAh
Време за зареждане на батерията	6 часа
Живот на батерията	1 часа (високо) 2 часа (среда) 8 часа (ниска) 30 сек. (Турбо)
Клас на защита от вода	IPX7
Материал на корпуса	Алуминиева сплав
размер	180 x 70 x 70 мм
Тегло	597 g (без батерията)
Връзки	1 x USB2.0 (Power Bank) 1 x USB-C

Инструкции за употреба

- Натиснете бутона, за да включите фенерчето на 100% максимална мощност на светене
- Натиснете отново бутона, за да превключите на средно ниво на осветеност.
- Натиснете отново бутона, за да превключите на ниско ниво на осветяване.
- Натиснете двукратно бутона за кратко, за да активирате режима на стробоскопично осветление.
- Натиснете дълго бутона, за да включите фенерчето при слаба светлина. С всяко натискане на бутона нивото на осветеност ще се увеличава (средно - високо).
- С включено фенерче, в какъвто и режим на осветяване да се намирате, натиснете продължително бутона, за да активирате режима на осветяване Turbo.

Предупреждения за безопасност

- Продуктът не е предназначен за употреба от деца, освен под строг надзор на възрастен.
- Не насочвайте светлината директно към очите на човек или животно.
- Не използвайте батерия, различна от посочената, тъй като може да причини повреда на дънната платка.
- Отстранете пластмасовата защита от батерията, преди да използвате фенерчето
- Ако не използвате фенерчето дълго време, извадете батериите.

Опростена ЕС декларация за съответствие

ONLINESHOP SRL декларира, че фенерчето PNI Adventure F820 е в съответствие с EMC Директива 2014/30/EU. Пълният текст на ЕС декларацията за съответствие е достъпен на следния интернет адрес:

<https://www.mypni.eu/products/10024/download/certifications>

Technische Spezifikationen

LED-Typ	COB
LED-Leistung	200 W
Anzahl LEDs	1
Lichtstärke	8000 Lumen (Hoch) 5000 Lumen (Mittel) 500 Lumen (Niedrig) 20000 Lumen (Turbo)
Helligkeitsstufen	Hoch-Mittel-Niedrig + Turbo + Stroboskop
Leuchtweite	170 m (Hoch) 120 m (Mittel) 40 m (Niedrig) 350 m (Turbo)
Versorgungsspannung	11.1 V
Akkutyp	20650 Akkupack
Akkukapazität	2600 mAh
Akkuladezeit	6 Stunden
Akkulebensdauer	1 Stunden (Hoch) 2 Stunden (Mittel) 8 Stunden (Niedrig) 30 Sek. (Turbo)
Wasserschutzklasse	IPX7
Gehäusematerial	Aluminiumlegierung
Größe	180 x 70 x 70 mm
Gewicht	597 g (ohne Akku)
Anschlüsse	1 x USB2.0 (Power Bank) 1 x USB-C

Gebrauchsanweisung

- Drücken Sie die Taste, um die Taschenlampe mit 100 % maximaler Beleuchtungsstärke einzuschalten.

- Drücken Sie die Taste erneut, um auf die mittlere Beleuchtungsstärke umzuschalten.
- Drücken Sie die Taste erneut, um auf die niedrige Beleuchtungsstärke umzuschalten.
- Drücken Sie die Taste zweimal kurz, um den Stroboskop-Beleuchtungsmodus zu aktivieren.
- Drücken Sie die Taste lange, um die Taschenlampe bei schwachem Licht einzuschalten. Mit jedem Drücken der Taste erhöht sich die Beleuchtungsstärke (mittel - hoch).
- Drücken Sie bei eingeschalteter Taschenlampe in jedem Beleuchtungsmodus, in dem Sie sich befinden, lange auf die Taste, um den Turbo-Beleuchtungsmodus zu aktivieren.

Sicherheitshinweise

- Das Produkt ist nicht für die Verwendung durch Kinder bestimmt, außer unter strenger Aufsicht eines Erwachsenen.
- Richten Sie das Licht nicht direkt in die Augen einer Person oder eines Tieres.
- Verwenden Sie keine andere als die angegebene Batterie, da dies zu Schäden an der Hauptplatine führen könnte.
- Entfernen Sie den Kunststoffschutz von der Batterie, bevor Sie die Taschenlampe verwenden.
- Wenn Sie die Taschenlampe längere Zeit nicht verwenden, entfernen Sie die Batterien.

Vereinfachte EU-Konformitätserklärung

ONLINESHOP SRL erklärt, dass die Taschenlampe PNI Adventure F820 der EMV-Richtlinie 2014/30/EU entspricht. Der vollständige Text der EU-Konformitätserklärung ist unter der folgenden Internetadresse verfügbar:

<https://www.mypni.eu/products/10024/download/certifications>

Especificaciones técnicas

Tipo de LED	COB
Potencia del LED	200 W
Número de LED	1
Intensidad luminosa	8000 lúmenes (alto) 5000 lúmenes (medio) 500 lúmenes (bajo) 20000 lúmenes (turbo)
Niveles de brillo	Alto-Medio-Bajo + Turbo + estroboscópico
Distancia de iluminación	170 m (alto) 120 m (medio) 40 m (bajo) 350 m (turbo)
Tensión de alimentación	11.1 V
Tipo de batería	paquete de batería 20650
Capacidad de la batería	2600 mAh
Tiempo de carga de la batería	6 horas
Duración de la batería	1 horas (alto) 2 horas (medio) 8 horas (bajo) 30 segundos. (turbo)
Clase de protección del agua	IPX7
Material de la caja	Aleación de aluminio
Tamaño	180 x 70 x 70 mm
Peso	597 g (sin batería)
Conexiones	1 x USB2.0 (Power Bank) 1 x USB-C

Instrucciones de uso

- Presione el botón para encender la linterna al 100% de la potencia máxima de iluminación.
- Presione el botón nuevamente para cambiar al nivel medio de iluminación.
- Presione el botón nuevamente para cambiar al nivel bajo de iluminación.

- Presione brevemente el botón dos veces para activar el modo de iluminación estroboscópica.
- Mantenga presionado el botón para encender la linterna en condiciones de poca luz. Con cada pulsación del botón, el nivel de iluminación aumentará (medio - alto).
- Con la linterna encendida, en cualquier modo de iluminación en el que se encuentre, mantenga presionado el botón para activar el modo de iluminación Turbo.

Advertencias de seguridad

- El producto no está destinado a ser utilizado por niños excepto bajo la estricta supervisión de un adulto.
- No apunte la luz directamente a los ojos de una persona o un animal.
- No utilices una batería distinta a la indicada, ya que podría causar daños a la placa base.
- Retire la protección de plástico de la batería antes de usar la linterna.
- Si no utiliza la linterna durante un período prolongado, retire las pilas.

Declaración UE de conformidad simplificada

ONLINESHOP SRL declara que la Linterna PNI Adventure F820 cumple con la Directiva EMC 2014/30/UE. El texto completo de la declaración UE de conformidad está disponible en la siguiente dirección de Internet:

<https://www.mypni.eu/products/10024/download/certifications>

Spécifications techniques

Type de LED	COB
Alimentation LED	200 W
Nombre de LED	1
Intensité lumineuse	8000 lumens (élevé) 5000 lumens (moyen) 500 lumens (faible) 20000 lumens (turbo)
Niveaux de luminosité	Haut-Moyen-Bas + Turbo + stroboscope
Distance d'éclairage	170 m (élevé) 120 m (moyen) 40 m (faible) 350 m (Turbo)
Tension d'alimentation	11.1 V
Type de batterie	Batterie 20650
Capacité de la batterie	2600 mAh
Temps de charge de la batterie	6 heures
Vie de la batterie	1 heures (élevé) 2 heures (moyen) 8 heures (faible) 30 secondes. (Turbo)
Classe de protection contre l'eau	IPX7
Boîtier	Alliage d'aluminium
taille	180 x 70 x 70 mm
Poids	597 g (sans la batterie)
Connexions	1 x USB2.0 (Power Bank) 1 x USB-C

Mode d'emploi

- Appuyez sur le bouton pour allumer la lampe de poche à 100 % de puissance d'éclairage maximale
- Appuyez à nouveau sur le bouton pour passer au niveau d'éclairage moyen.

- Appuyez à nouveau sur le bouton pour passer au niveau d'éclairage faible.
- Appuyez brièvement deux fois sur le bouton pour activer le mode d'éclairage stroboscopique.
- Appuyez longuement sur le bouton pour allumer la lampe de poche en cas de faible luminosité. À chaque pression sur le bouton, le niveau d'éclairage augmentera (moyen à élevé).
- Lampe torche allumée, quel que soit le mode d'éclairage dans lequel vous vous trouvez, appuyez longuement sur le bouton pour activer le mode d'éclairage Turbo.

Avertissements de sécurité

- Le produit n'est pas destiné à être utilisé par des enfants sauf sous la stricte surveillance d'un adulte.
- Ne dirigez pas la lumière directement vers les yeux d'une personne ou d'un animal.
- N'utilisez pas de batterie autre que celle indiquée, car cela pourrait endommager la carte mère.
- Retirez la protection en plastique de la batterie avant d'utiliser la lampe de poche
- Si vous n'utilisez pas la lampe de poche pendant une longue période, retirez les piles.

Déclaration UE simplifiée de conformité

ONLINESHOP SRL déclare que la lampe de poche PNI Adventure F820 est conforme à la directive EMC 2014/30/UE. Le texte intégral de la déclaration UE de conformité est disponible à l'adresse Internet suivante:

<https://www.mypni.eu/products/10024/download/certifications>

Műszaki adatok

LED típus	COB
LED teljesítmény	200 W
LED-ek száma	1
Fényerősség	8000 lumen (magas) 5000 Lumen (közép) 500 lumen (alacsony) 20000 Lumen (turbó)
Fényerőszintek	Magas-közép-alacsony + Turbo + villogó
Világítási távolság	170 m (magas) 120 m (közép) 40 m (alacsony) 350 m (turbó)
Tápfeszültség	11.1 V
Elemtípus	20650 akkumulátor csomag
Akkumulátor-kapacitás	2600 mAh
Az akkumulátor töltési ideje	6 óra
Elem élettartam	1 óra (magas) 2 óra (közép) 8 óra (alacsony) 30 mp. (turbó)
Vízvédelmi osztály	IPX7
Tok anyaga	Alumínium ötvözet
méret	180 x 70 x 70 mm
Súly	597 g (akkumulátor nélkül)
Kapcsolatok	1 x USB2.0 (Power Bank) 1 x USB-C

Használati útmutató

- Nyomja meg a gombot a zseblámpa 100%-os maximális világítási teljesítménnyel történő bekapcsolásához
- Nyomja meg ismét a gombot a közepes megvilágítási fokozatra váltáshoz.

- Nyomja meg ismét a gombot az alacsony megvilágítási szintre váltáshoz.
- Nyomja meg kétszer röviden a gombot a villogó világítási mód aktiválásához.
- Nyomja meg hosszan a gombot a zseblámpa bekapcsolásához gyenge fényviszonyok mellett. A gomb minden egyes megnyomásával a megvilágítási szint növekszik (közepes - magas).
- Bekapcsolt zseblámpa mellett, bármilyen világítási módban is van, nyomja meg hosszan a gombot a Turbo világítási mód aktiválásához.

Biztonsági figyelmeztetések

- A terméket gyermekek nem használhatják, kivéve egy felnőtt szigorú felügyelete mellett.
- Ne irányítsa a fényt közvetlenül személy vagy állat szemébe.
- Ne használjon a feltüntetettől eltérő akkumulátort, mert az károsíthatja az alaplapot.
- A zseblámpa használata előtt távolítsa el a műanyag védőburkolatot az akkumulátorról
- Ha hosszabb ideig nem használja a zseblámpát, vegye ki az elemeket.

Egyszerűsített EU megfelelőségi nyilatkozat

Az ONLINESHOP SRL kijelenti, hogy a PNI Adventure F820 zseblámpa megfelel a 2014/30/EU EMC-irányelvnek. Az EU-megfelelőségi nyilatkozat teljes szövege az alábbi internetcímen érhető el:

<https://www.mypni.eu/products/10024/download/certifications>

Specifiche tecniche

Tipo LED	COB
Potenza LED	200 W
Numero di LED	1
Intensità luminosa	8000 lumen (alto) 5000 lumen (medio) 500 lumen (basso) 20000 lumen (turbo)
Livelli di luminosità	Alto-medio-basso + Turbo + strobo
Distanza di illuminazione	170 m (alto) 120 m (medio) 40 m (basso) 350 m (turbo)
Tensione di alimentazione	11.1 V
Tipo di batteria	pacco batteria 20650
Capacità della batteria	2600 mAh
Tempo di ricarica della batteria	6 ore
Durata della batteria	1 ore (alto) 2 ore (medio) 8 ore (basso) 30 secondi (turbo)
Classe di protezione dell'acqua	IPX7
Materiale della custodia	Lega di alluminio
misurare	180 x 70 x 70 mm
Peso	597 g (senza batteria)
Conessioni	1 x USB2.0 (Power Bank) 1 x USB-C

Istruzioni per l'uso

- Premere il pulsante per accendere la torcia al 100% della potenza luminosa massima
- Premere nuovamente il pulsante per passare al livello di illuminazione medio.
- Premere nuovamente il pulsante per passare al livello di illuminazione basso.
- Premere brevemente il pulsante due volte per attivare la modalità di illuminazione

stroboscopica.

- Premere a lungo il pulsante per accendere la torcia in condizioni di scarsa illuminazione. Ad ogni pressione del pulsante il livello di illuminazione aumenterà (medio - alto).
- Con la torcia accesa, in qualunque modalità di illuminazione ti trovi, premi a lungo il pulsante per attivare la modalità di illuminazione Turbo.

Avvertenze di sicurezza

- Il prodotto non è destinato all'uso da parte di bambini se non sotto la stretta supervisione di un adulto.
- Non puntare la luce direttamente negli occhi di una persona o di un animale.
- Non utilizzare una batteria diversa da quella indicata, poiché potrebbe causare danni alla scheda madre.
- Rimuovere la protezione in plastica dalla batteria prima di utilizzare la torcia
- Se non si utilizza la torcia per un lungo periodo, rimuovere le batterie.

Dichiarazione di conformità UE semplificata

ONLINESHOP SRL dichiara che la torcia PNI Adventure F820 è conforme alla direttiva EMC 2014/30/UE. Il testo completo della dichiarazione di conformità UE è disponibile al seguente indirizzo internet:

<https://www.mypni.eu/products/10024/download/certifications>

Technische specificaties

LED-type	COB
LED-vermogen	200 W
Aantal LED's	1
Lichtintensiteit	8000 lumen (hoog) 5000 lumen (midden) 500 lumen (laag) 20000 lumen (turbo)
Helderheidsniveaus	Hoog-Midden-Laal + Turbo + stroboscoop
Verlichting afstand	170m (hoog) 120m (midden) 40m (laag) 350m (turbo)
Voedingsspanning	11.1 V
Baterij type	20650 batterijpakket
Baterij capaciteit	2600 mAh
Oplaadtijd van de batterij	6 uur
Batterijduur	1 uur (hoog) 2 uur (midden) 8 uur (laag) 30 sec. (Turbo)
Waterbeschermingsklasse	IPX7
Materiaal behuizing	Aluminium profiel
maat	180 x 70 x 70 mm
Gewicht	597 g (zonder batterij)
Verbindingen	1 x USB2.0 (Power Bank) 1 x USB-C

Gebruiksaanwijzing

- Druk op de knop om de zaklamp aan te zetten op 100% maximaal lichtvermogen
- Druk nogmaals op de knop om naar het gemiddelde verlichtingsniveau te schakelen.
- Druk nogmaals op de knop om naar het lage verlichtingsniveau te schakelen.

- Druk tweemaal kort op de knop om de stroboscoopverlichtingsmodus te activeren.
- Druk lang op de knop om de zaklamp bij weinig licht in te schakelen. Met elke druk op de knop wordt het verlichtingsniveau verhoogd (gemiddeld - hoog).
- Met de zaklamp aan, in welke verlichtingsmodus u zich ook bevindt, drukt u lang op de knop om de Turbo-verlichtingsmodus te activeren.

Veiligheidswaarschuwingen

- Het product is niet bedoeld voor gebruik door kinderen, behalve onder strikt toezicht van een volwassene.
- Richt het licht niet rechtstreeks in de ogen van een persoon of dier.
- Gebruik geen andere batterij dan aangegeven, omdat dit schade aan het moederbord kan veroorzaken.
- Verwijder de plastic bescherming van de batterij voordat u de zaklamp gebruikt
- Als u de zaklamp langere tijd niet gebruikt, verwijder dan de batterijen.

Vereenvoudigde EU-conformiteitsverklaring

ONLINESHOP SRL verklaart dat de PNI Adventure F820 zaklamp voldoet aan de EMC-richtlijn 2014/30/EU. De volledige tekst van de EU-conformiteitsverklaring is beschikbaar op het volgende internetadres:

<https://www.mypni.eu/products/10024/download/certifications>

Specyfikacja techniczna

Typ diody	COB
Moc diody	200 W
Liczba diod LED	1
Natężenie światła	8000 lumenów (wysoka) 5000 lumenów (średnia) 500 lumenów (niska) 20000 lumenów (turbo)
Poziomy jasności	Wysoki-Średni-Niski + Turbo + stroboskop
Odległość oświetlenia	170 m (wysoka) 120 m (środek) 40 m (niska) 350 m (turbo)
Napięcie zasilania	11.1 V
Typ Baterii	Pakiet akumulatorów 20650
Pojemność baterii	2600 mAh
Czas ładowania baterii	6 godzin
Żywotność baterii	1 godziny (wysoka) 2 godziny (środek) 8 godzin (niska) 30 sek. (Turbo)
Klasa ochrony wody	IPX7
Materiał obudowy	Stop aluminium
rozmiar	180 x 70 x 70 mm
Waga	597 g (bez akumulatora)
Znajomości	1 x USB2.0 (Power Bank) 1 x USB-C

Instrukcja użycia

- Naciśnij przycisk, aby włączyć latarkę ze 100% maksymalną mocą świecenia
- Ponowne naciśnięcie przycisku przełącza na średni poziom oświetlenia.
- Ponowne naciśnięcie przycisku powoduje przełączenie na niski poziom oświetlenia.

- Krótko naciśnij dwukrotnie przycisk, aby włączyć tryb oświetlenia stroboskopowego.
- Długo naciśnij przycisk, aby włączyć latarkę przy słabym oświetleniu. Każde naciśnięcie przycisku zwiększa poziom oświetlenia (średni - wysoki).
- Gdy latarka jest włączona, w dowolnym trybie oświetlenia naciśnij długo przycisk, aby włączyć tryb oświetlenia Turbo.

Ostrzeżenia dotyczące bezpieczeństwa

- Produkt nie jest przeznaczony do użytku przez dzieci, chyba że pod ścisłym nadzorem osoby dorosłej.
- Nie kieruj światła bezpośrednio w oczy osoby lub zwierzęcia.
- Nie używaj baterii innej niż wskazana, gdyż może to spowodować uszkodzenie płyty głównej.
- Przed użyciem latarki zdejmij plastikową osłonę z akumulatora
- Jeśli nie używasz latarki przez dłuższy czas, wyjmij baterie.

Uproszczona deklaracja zgodności UE

ONLINESHOP SRL oświadcza, że latarka PNI Adventure F820 jest zgodna z dyrektywą EMC 2014/30/UE. Pełny tekst deklaracji zgodności UE dostępny jest pod następującym adresem internetowym:

<https://www.mypni.eu/products/10024/download/certifications>

Specificatii tehnice

Tip LED	COB
Putere LED	200 W
Numar LED-uri	1
Intensitate luminoasa	8000 Lumeni (nivel maxim) 5000 Lumeni (nivel mediu) 500 Lumeni (nivel scazut) 20000 Lumeni (Turbo)
Niveluri luminozitate	Maxim-Mediu-Scazut + Turbo + stroboscopic
Distanta iluminare	170m (nivel maxim) 120m (nivel mediu) 40m (nivel scazut) 350m (Turbo)
Tensiune de alimentare	11.1 V
Tip acumulator	acumulator bloc 20650
Capacitate acumulator	2600 mAh
Durata incarcare acumulator	6 ore
Durata acumulator	1 ore (nivel maxim) 2 ore (nivel mediu) 8 ore (nivel scazut) 30 sec. (turbo)
Clasa de protectie la apa	IPX7
Material carcasa	Aliaj aluminiu
Dimensiuni	180 x 70 x 70 mm
Greutate	597 gr (fara acumulator)
Conectori	1 x USB2.0 (Power Bank) 1 x USB-C

Instructiuni de utilizare

- Apasati butonul pentru a aprinde lanterna la puterea maxima de iluminare 100%

- Apasati butonul inca o data pentru a trece la nivelul mediu de iluminare.
- Mai apasati inca o data butonul pentru a trece la nivelul scazut de iluminare.
- Apasati scurt de doua ori butonul pentru a activa modul de iluminare stroboscopic.
- Apasati lung butonul pentru a aprinde lanterna la nivelul scazut de iluminare. Cu fiecare apasare a butonului, nivelul de iluminare va creste (mediu - mare).
- Rotiti capul lanternei pentru un fascicul luminos mai concentrat (zoom).
- Cu lanterna aprinsa, in orice mod de iluminare va aflati, apasati lung butonul pentru a activa modul de iluminare Turbo.

Atentionari de siguranta

- Produsul nu este destinat folosirii de catre copii decat sub observatia stricta a unui adult
- Nu orientati lumina direct in ochii unei persoane sau ai unui animal
- Nu folositi un acumulator de alt tip decat cel indicat, intrucat ar putea cauza defectiuni la placa de baza
- Indepartati protectia de plastic de pe baterie inainte de a folosi lanterna
- Daca nu folositi lanterna o lunga perioada de timp, scoateti acumulatorii.

Declaratie UE de conformitate simplificata

ONLINESHOP SRL declara ca **Lanterna PNI Adventure F820** este in conformitate cu Directiva EMC 2014/30/EU. Textul integral al declaratiei UE de conformitate este disponibil la urmatoarea adresa de internet:

<https://www.mypni.eu/products/10024/download/certifications>

English - CERTIFICATE OF QUALITY AND COMMERCIAL WARRANTY

The products identified in this certificate based on the trade name and the sole series number S/N benefit by a commercial warranty as follows:

The warranty period for natural persons is 24 months as of the delivery date for the manufacturing and material defects.

The warranty period for legal entities is 12 months as of the delivery date for the manufacturing and material defects.

The cables, adaptors, consumables, batteries, accumulators, battery chargers, transformers, microphones, earphones, aerials which are part of the products or are delivered with them shall have a **commercial warranty of 6 months** as of the date of the product sale to the end consumer. The term of warranty shall be calculated as of the invoicing date of each product individually.

The average term of the product service life is 48 months subject to the compliance with the assembly and operation instructions accompanying the product.

The commercial warranty shall not impair the consumer rights provided by the applicable legislation in force, namely Emergency Government Ordinance 140/28.12.2021 on certain issues related to contracts for the sale of goods, the Government Ordinance 21/1992 on the consumer protection as subsequently amended and supplemented by Law 296/2004 on the consumption code as subsequently amended and supplemented.

Romana - CERTIFICAT DE CALITATE ȘI GARANȚIE COMERCIALĂ

Produsele identificate în acest certificat pe baza denumirii comerciale și a numărului unic de serie S/N, beneficiază de o garanție comercială după cum urmează:

Perioada de garanție pentru persoane fizice este de 24 luni de la data livrării pentru defectele de fabricație și de material.

Perioada de garanție pentru persoane juridice este de 12 luni de la data livrării pentru defectele de fabricație și de material.

Cablurile, adaptoarele, consumabilele, bateriile, acumulatorii, alimentatoarele, transformatoarele, microfoanele, căștile, antenele care intră în componența produselor sau se livrează împreună cu acestea au garanție comercială de **6 luni** de la data vânzării produsului către consumatorul final.

Termenul de garanție se calculează de la data facturării fiecărui produs în parte.

Durata medie de utilizare a produsului este de 48 luni cu condiția respectării instrucțiunilor de montaj și utilizare care însoțesc produsul.

Garanția comercială nu afectează drepturile consumatorului prevăzute prin legislația aplicabilă în vigoare, respectiv Ordonanța de Urgență 140/28.12.2021 privind anumite aspecte referitoare la contractele de vânzare de bunuri, OG 21/1992 privind protecția consumatorilor cu modificările și completările ulterioare și Legea 296/2004 privind codul consumului cu modificările și completările ulterioare.

EN - Please download the full version of the warranty certificate:

BG - Моля, изтеглете пълната версия на гаранционния сертификат:

DE - Bitte laden Sie die Vollversion des Garantiezertifikats herunter:

ES - Descargue la versión completa del certificado de garantía:

FR - Veuillez télécharger la version complète du certificat de garantie :

HU - Kérjük, töltsse le a jótállási jegy teljes verzióját:

IT - Si prega di scaricare la versione completa del certificato di garanzia:

NL - Download de volledige versie van het garantiecertificaat:

PL - Pobierz pełną wersję karty gwarancyjnej:

RO - Va rugam descarcati versiunea completa a certificatului de garantie:



